Vehicle History Report #: 49518433

Report Date: November 3, 2023 | 2:19 PM EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference: 1025351

C ARIFIAMN

2021 VOLKSWAGEN TIGUAN SEL PREMIUM R-LINE

Sportutility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
3VVAB7AXIMMO70939

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odormeter: 17,774 KM

Please note: This vehicle has been registered In British Columbta but this report does not include information from ICBC, the
province’s insurance provider. Please contact CARFAX Canada at 1.866.835.8612 or visit our Customer Support Portal, and we can
assist you in obtaining this information.

o

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Salvage)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@ This vehicle history report Is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of November 03, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data scurces and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend uslng a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an Informed decisicn.
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

Please note: This vehicle has been registered in British Colurnbia but this report does not include information from ICBC, the
province's insurance provider. Please contact CARFAX Canada at 1.866.835.8612 or visit our Customer Support Portal, and we can
assist you In obtaining this information.

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

€ 2023 Apr 13 Vernon, British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2023 Apr 21 $20,067.29

Registration

Details:

prior to damage,

€b This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbla in Canada with Salvage branding.

Damaged to the extent that cost of repairing the vehicle for legal operation on the public roads exceeds its fair market value immediately

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2021 Mar 8

Vernon Yolkswagen
Vernon, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2021 Aug 12 1,450 KM

Yernon Volkswagen
Varnon, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+ Information display unit replaced
Computer reprogrammed

2021 Nov 25 4,855 KM

Vernon Volkswagen
Varnon, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance Inspection completed
*  Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted

Vernon, British Columblia, Canada

2022 Feb 1 17,090 KM Vernon Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Vernon, British Columkla, Canada *+  Maintenance Inspection completed
« Qi and filter changed
2022 Apr 22 Varnon Volkswagen Vehicle serviced

+  Maintenance Inspection completed
v Tira{s) changed

) Open Recalls
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£ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and nen-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact VOLKSWAGEN or visit Volkswagen's website.

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 Mar 8 Vernon Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vernon, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Mar 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canad'an Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurmnbia, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue
2021 Aug 12 1,450 KM vernon Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vernon, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Nov 25 4,855 KM Vernon Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vernon, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Feb 1 17,090 KM Vernon Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vernon, British Columbkia,
Canada
2022 Feb 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2022 Apr 22 Vernon Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vernon, Brlilsh Columbia,
Canada
2023 Mar 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blua
2023 Apr 13 17,774 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2023-04-21
Vernon, British Columbia, Not Available
Canada
2023 Juné Registration Event Salvage
British Columbia, Canada
2023 Junb Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal New Owner reported

British Columbia, Canada

Vehlcle colour noted as blue
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is complled from multiple data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULE or its source data providers ta obstaln complete Information on any cne vehicle, For example, there may ba other titls, brands,
registrations, declarations, accldent Informatlon, sarvice records, recall Information, odometer readings or other Information where discrepancles that apply to ths vehicle are not reflacted In this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and information from external saurces belleved to be rellable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or 1ts agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissiens. The reports are provided
stricty en an as-Is where-s basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warrantles, express of Implied, Including any warrantles of tlmeliness, accuracy, merchantability, marchantable guality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this feport or lts contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its seurce dala providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any Information contalned within a report,
Incluging the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report 6f any information, Gther Infarmation about the vehicla that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including preblems, may hot have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one important toal, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewlng and/or using this vehicle histery repert, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditlons In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreaments as each may be amended from time to time hy CARFAX Canada, Genditlons of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, Emmﬁmm%

3VVAB7AXOMMUOT78939



